ID: BUDG000055
Print Date: 07/03/2024 09:25 AM

UWF Salary Category Detail
A UNIVERSITY of
:g WEST FLORIDA

Current Benefit Rates

Page Setup: Legal / Landscape
Margins: 1/2" X 1/2" X 1/2" X 1/2"

Benefit Type or Plan Description Rate or Amount

DISABILITY ES_RATE Disability Rate ES Only 0.0004
HEALTH_ES 01 Health Single Exec. Service $10,230.96
HEALTH_ES 02 Health Family Exec. Service $22,894.80
HEALTH_ES 22 Health Sub Spouse Exec Service $11,447.40
HEALTH_ES 81 HIHP Single Exec. Service $9,810.96
HEALTH_ES 82 HIHP Family Exec. Service $21,506.40
HEALTH_ES 83 HIHP Sub Spouse Exec. Service $10,753.32
HEALTH_ES 84 HIHP Dep Spouse Exec. Service $10,753.32
HEALTH_ES 89 Health Dep Spouse Exec Service $11,447.40
HEALTH_ES NN No Health Exec. Service $0.00
HEALTH_ES XX Vacant Exec. Service $16,562.88
HEALTH_RG 00 No Health $0.00
HEALTH_RG 01 Health Single $9,731.04
HEALTH_RG 02 Health Family $21,094.80
HEALTH_RG 22 Health Family Subscriber Spous $11,447.40
HEALTH_RG 32 HIHP Spouse $10,753.32
HEALTH_RG 36 HIHP Dependent $10,753.32
HEALTH_RG 81 HIHP Single $9,731.04
HEALTH_RG 82 HIHP Family $21,094.80
HEALTH_RG 83 HIHP Spouse $10,753.32
HEALTH_RG 84 HIHP Dependent $10,753.32
HEALTH_RG 89 Health Family Dependent $11,447.40
HEALTH_RG NN No Health $0.00
HEALTH_RG XX Vacant $15,412.92
LIFE ES_RATE Executive Service Rate Life 0.00376800
LIFE RG_RATE Regular Rate Life 0.00217400
MEDICARE RATE Medicare Rate 0.0145
OASDI MAXSALARY OASDI Maximum Salary $168,600.00
OASDI MAXSSTOTAL OASDI Max Total $10,453.20
OASDI RATE OASDI Rate 0.0620
RETIRE CA Renewed - Regular Class 0.1363
RETIRE CB Renewed - Spcial Risk 0.3279
RETIRE DL DL DROP Special Risk Retiremnt 0.2113
RETIRE DP DROP From FRS 0.2113
RETIRE HA HA Regular Retirement Rate 0.1363
RETIRE HB HB Special Risk Retiremnt Rate 0.3279
RETIRE HM HM Senior Management Rate 0.3452
RETIRE IE Teacher Retirement System -TRS 0.1390
RETIRE MA No Retirement Public Service 0.0000



RETIRE
RETIRE
RETIRE
RETIRE
RETIRE
RETIRE
RETIRE
RETIRE
RETIRE
RETIRE
RETIRE
RETIRE
RETIRE

OA
OP
(ON]
PA
PB
PM
QA
QMm
RA
RM
UA
uB
UM

OA SUS REG New July 12017
OP SUS Optional Retirement
OS SUS Optional Retirement

PA Regular Retirement Rate

PB Special Risk Retiremnt Rate
PM Senior Management Rate
QA Regular Retirement Rate

QM Senior Management (SMSC)
RA Regular Rate

RM Senior Management (SMSC)
Re-Employed Reg 7/1/10
Re-Employed Spc Risk 7/1/10
Re-Employed Exec Service

0.0999
0.0999
0.0999
0.1363
0.3279
0.3452
0.1363
0.3452
0.1363
0.3452
0.0684
0.1407
0.2590

af.
S5 fion
“Wavigator



