



Current Benefit Rates

Page Setup: Legal / Landscape
 Margins: 1/2" X 1/2" X 1/2" X 1/2"

Benefit	Type or Plan	Description	Rate or Amount
DISABILITY	ES_RATE	Disability Rate ES Only	0.0004
HEALTH_ES	01	Health Single Exec. Service	\$10,230.96
HEALTH_ES	02	Health Family Exec. Service	\$22,894.80
HEALTH_ES	22	Health Sub Spouse Exec Service	\$11,447.40
HEALTH_ES	81	HIHP Single Exec. Service	\$9,810.96
HEALTH_ES	82	HIHP Family Exec. Service	\$21,506.40
HEALTH_ES	83	HIHP Sub Spouse Exec. Service	\$10,753.32
HEALTH_ES	84	HIHP Dep Spouse Exec. Service	\$10,753.32
HEALTH_ES	89	Health Dep Spouse Exec Service	\$11,447.40
HEALTH_ES	NN	No Health Exec. Service	\$0.00
HEALTH_ES	XX	Vacant Exec. Service	\$16,562.88
HEALTH_RG	00	No Health	\$0.00
HEALTH_RG	01	Health Single	\$9,731.04
HEALTH_RG	02	Health Family	\$21,094.80
HEALTH_RG	22	Health Family Subscriber Spous	\$11,447.40
HEALTH_RG	32	HIHP Spouse	\$10,753.32
HEALTH_RG	36	HIHP Dependent	\$10,753.32
HEALTH_RG	81	HIHP Single	\$9,731.04
HEALTH_RG	82	HIHP Family	\$21,094.80
HEALTH_RG	83	HIHP Spouse	\$10,753.32
HEALTH_RG	84	HIHP Dependent	\$10,753.32
HEALTH_RG	89	Health Family Dependent	\$11,447.40
HEALTH_RG	NN	No Health	\$0.00
HEALTH_RG	XX	Vacant	\$15,412.92
LIFE	ES_RATE	Executive Service Rate Life	0.00376800
LIFE	RG_RATE	Regular Rate Life	0.00217400
MEDICARE	RATE	Medicare Rate	0.0145
OASDI	MAXSALARY	OASDI Maximum Salary	\$168,600.00
OASDI	MAXSSTOTAL	OASDI Max Total	\$10,453.20
OASDI	RATE	OASDI Rate	0.0620
RETIRE	CA	Renewed - Regular Class	0.1363
RETIRE	CB	Renewed - Spcial Risk	0.3279
RETIRE	DL	DL DROP Special Risk Retiremnt	0.2113
RETIRE	DP	DROP From FRS	0.2113
RETIRE	HA	HA Regular Retirement Rate	0.1363
RETIRE	HB	HB Special Risk Retiremnt Rate	0.3279
RETIRE	HM	HM Senior Management Rate	0.3452
RETIRE	IE	Teacher Retirement System -TRS	0.1390
RETIRE	MA	No Retirement Public Service	0.0000

RETIRE	OA	OA SUS REG New July 1 2017	0.0999
RETIRE	OP	OP SUS Optional Retirement	0.0999
RETIRE	OS	OS SUS Optional Retirement	0.0999
RETIRE	PA	PA Regular Retirement Rate	0.1363
RETIRE	PB	PB Special Risk Retirement Rate	0.3279
RETIRE	PM	PM Senior Management Rate	0.3452
RETIRE	QA	QA Regular Retirement Rate	0.1363
RETIRE	QM	QM Senior Management (SMSC)	0.3452
RETIRE	RA	RA Regular Rate	0.1363
RETIRE	RM	RM Senior Management (SMSC)	0.3452
RETIRE	UA	Re-Employed Reg 7/1/10	0.0684
RETIRE	UB	Re-Employed Spc Risk 7/1/10	0.1407
RETIRE	UM	Re-Employed Exec Service	0.2590

